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Kayttooikeusyksikot ja maankdyttopdatokset

02.09.2025
1) 000-2006-K3753 Murrontie Tieoikeus
1/Viiva, Teksti / 572 m
Rasitetut:
319-405-1-171 KALLI
319-405-1-667 LAHTEENLOHKO
319-405-1-723 Murronl&dhde
319-410-1-108 Osamatka
2) 000-2007-K36593 Salon yksityistie Tieoikeus
1/Viiva, Teksti / 461 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-15-36 KUUSELA
783-401-15-85 KAUPPAMAA
783-401-15-120 OJARANTA
783-401-15-135 TIENSUU
783-401-15-136 HURTTILA
783-401-15-137 RANTANEN
783-401-15-206 RIISKALA
783-401-15-233 SUKSI
783-401-193-0 Kuusisto
2/Viiva, Teksti / 433 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-6-219 Vadhdmattila
783-401-15-120 OJARANTA
783-401-15-121 SIMULA
783-401-15-198 NURKKA
783-401-15-199 TAPIOLA

783-401-193-0 Kuusisto
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3) 000-2008-K2244 Nummelan yhdystie Tieoikeus
1/Viiva, Teksti / 422 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-109 SAARI
783-401-193-0 Kuusisto
2/Viiva, Teksti / 1472 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-39 SALO
783-401-1-208 PAASSILTA
783-401-2-92 SYRJALA
783-401-2-158 VALOMAA
783-401-2-277 SYRJALA II
783-401-2-391 KOTKANEN
783-401-2-419 Polvela
783-401-3-151 RINTAMAA
783-401-3-187 TASALA II
783-401-3-188 VAHALA
783-401-4-061 PELTOKARI
783-401-4-110 SUVIPELTO
783-401-4-111 PELLONPERA
783-401-6-195 VAINIO
783-401-6-219 Vadhdmattila
783-401-7-69 VAHALA II
783-401-7-131 UUSI-PERTTULA
783-401-7-157 SIMULA IT
783-401-8-39 LAMPINIEMI
783-401-10-25 Vainio
783-401-11-217 RINTAMAA I
783-401-11-354 LAINEPAA

783-401-12-74
783-401-13-80
783-401-14-84
783-401-14-99
783-401-15-90
783-401-15-103
783-401-15-201
783-401-17-4
783-401-38-70
783-401-128-0
783-401-129-2
783-401-154-22
783-401-193-0
783-874-2-1
ssa)

UUSI-LAURILA
Lisd-Kiviniitty
RANTAHARJU
NIKKARIN METSA
NUMMELA
KESKINUMMI
NUMMELA

Pappila

TOROLA
RANTAHARJU I
RANTAHARJU II
Taunola
Kuusisto
Tapiola Yhteismetsa

(useassa kunna
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4) 000-2008-K2341 Karhusuon—-Sivarintie Tieoikeus
1/Viiva, Teksti / 551 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-75 LAARA
783-401-1-107 PAAVOLA
783-401-1-193 KUNTALAHTI
783-401-1-210 JUNALANMAKI
783-401-2-106 MANTYLA II
783-401-2-198 ARTOLA
783-401-2-202 LAARA II
783-401-2-239 TUOMI
783-401-2-314 VAHAMAKI
783-401-2-315 TASALA
783-401-2-365 PELTOMAA
783-401-2-401 LEHTO
783-401-8-13 KOTILEHTO
783-401-8-26 KUUSISTO
783-401-10-99 LATKKA
783-401-15-91 KOTIPOHJA
783-401-15-252 LAHTI
783-401-15-255 RUOHOLA
2/Viiva, Teksti / 584 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-4-26 KANTTI
783-401-4-40 KANKAALA T
783-401-4-42 KANKAALA
783-401-7-81 LAHTEENMAKI
783-401-7-155 LAHDE
783-401-7-162 Peltomdki
783-401-9-128 Anttila
3/Viiva, Teksti / 2553 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-2-135 Karhula
783-401-2-223 Vesama
783-401-2-337 Kiviniitty
783-401-2-413 Suonpada
783-401-2-438 Lintula
783-401-3-60 Rantala II
783-401-3-84 Louhikko
783-401-3-85 Kivela
783-401-3-86 Rajala
783-401-3-171 Louhela
783-401-3-192 Kajala
783-401-3-193 Heikkala
783-401-3-223 Konepiha
783-401-3-226 Huhtinen II
783-401-5-61 Lehtola

783-401-5-134 Vesala
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783-401-5-136 vValinummi
783-401-5-137 Koivupelto I
783-401-5-139 Koivula
783-401-5-174 Annela
783-401-5-175 Laineentalo
783-401-6-117 Vannas
783-401-6-133 Koivupelto
783-401-6-134 Koti-Esko
783-401-6-200 Suomela I
783-401-6-241 Sarka
783-401-6-243 Ollila
783-401-7-50 Tupala
783-401-7-138 Lehtimdki
783-401-10-25 Vainio
783-401-10-26 Kiviriutta
783-401-10-41 Tupala
783-401-10-42 Saarinen
783-401-10-74 Nalleneva
783-401-10-75 Varjomaa
783-401-10-98 Koivuméaki
783-401-10-102 Uusitalo
783-401-11-109 Rantanen
783-401-11-212 Rantala I
783-401-13-6 Kalli
783-401-13-32 Kaskisto
783-401-13-58 Omapelto
783-401-13-64 Suopelto
783-401-13-65 Suosaari
783-401-13-72 Ilenius
783-401-13-82 Kuusela
783-401-193-0 Kuusisto
783-401-199-0 Suulilohko

4/Viiva, Teksti / 2876 m

Rasitetut:

319-410-1-27 SUOPELTO
319-410-1-45 KARONEN
319-410-1-59 Aromaki
319-410-1-60 Ravanttila
319-410-1-63 Henttinen
319-410-1-107 Hevoshaka
319-410-1-112 Karone
783-401-1-109 SAARI
783-401-1-215 Huvikumpu
783-401-7-143 LEPPAPELTO
783-401-7-144 KIVINIEMI
783-401-7-170 SUOMELA
783-401-8-27 TOIVOLA

783-401-8-90 Kotiranta



783-401-9-29
783-401-9-59
783-401-9-91
783-401-9-93
783-401-9-121
783-401-9-137
783-401-9-139
783-401-15-34
783-401-15-43
783-401-15-50
783-401-15-58
783-401-15-85
783-401-15-87
783-401-15-101
783-401-15-106
783-401-15-108
783-401-15-115
783-401-15-118
783-401-15-119
783-401-15-135
783-401-15-157
783-401-15-171
783-401-15-191
783-401-15-230
783-401-15-238
783-401-15-249
783-401-15-261
783-401-15-264
783-401-15-272
783-401-15-274
783-401-193-0

5/Viiva,

Teksti / 1851 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-1-67
783-401-1-150
783-401-1-174
783-401-1-205
783-401-1-222
783-401-3-225
783-401-3-229
783-401-7-164
783-401-8-77
783-401-8-82
783-401-13-69
783-401-15-93
783-401-15-94
783-401-15-238
783-401-155-2

Listatuloste
Kayttodoikeusyksikot

02.09.2025

KOIVUMAKI
KIVISAARI
HAKAMAA
AHOLA
SATERI
Juhala
PAASSILTA
ANTOLA
LAHTIVUORI
PAAVOLA
KIVIMAA
KAUPPAMAA
SAARELA
OHVOLA
PAASSILTA
TOIVOLA I
KETOLA
KOIVULA
AYRALA
TIENSUU
RAUHAMAA
REIMALA
HEIKKILA
SAARIKKO II
Vihi-Heikkila
SAARENSUO
KARILA
Karikko
Laakkosentalo
Koiralehto
Kuusisto

Verajankorva
Lintuvainio
Vdhd-Vimmala
Lehtola
Katavisto
Pelto-Jaspa II
Mdki-Tuomola
Vanha-Perttula
Palli
Lisapalli
Sipila
Paivarinta I
Ohvola I
Vaha-Heikkila
Kuusimdki

5 ( 13)
ja maankdyttopdatokset
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5) 000-2025-K11604 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/vViiva, Teksti / 4 m / 189 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-15-158 PELTONEN
783-401-53-0 MAENPAA
783-401-54-15 KAIRO IT
783-401-54-16 MARTTALA
Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-108 TOIVOLA I
783-401-15-144 ROUHIAINEN I
783-401-15-158 PELTONEN
783-401-53-0 MAENPAA
783-401-54-16 MARTTALA
2/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 72 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-53-0 MAENPAA
Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-108 TOIVOLA I
783-401-15-144 ROUHIAINEN I
3/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 78 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-15-144 ROUHIAINEN I
Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-108 TOIVOLA I
6) 000-2025-K11605 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 8 m / 192 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-15-171 REIMALA
783-401-15-230 SAARIKKO II
783-401-15-249 SAARENSUO
Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-230 SAARIKKO II
783-401-15-231 SAARIKKO
783-401-15-249 SAARENSUO
7) 000-2025-K6457 Tieoikeus
1/Viiva, Teksti / 6 m / 139 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-15-264 Karikko
Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-263 Kallio
8) 000-2025-K6459 Tieoikeus
1/vViiva, Teksti / 5 m / 114 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-15-274 Koiralehto
Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-114 KOIVULEHTO
9) 000-2025-K6460 Tieoikeus
1/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 28 m
Rasitetut:
319-405-1-723 Murronl&dhde
Oikeutetut:

319-405-1-171 KALLI
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10) 000-2025-K6539 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 48 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
319-405-29-0 Sointula I
2/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 61 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-3-4 SORAMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
319-402-3-4 SORAMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
319-405-29-0 Sointula I
3/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 150 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-2-18 Lihteenmdki
319-402-2-89 SAHA
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-9 SILVOLA
319-402-2-18 Lihteenmidki
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
319-402-2-89 SAHA
319-402-3-4 SORAMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
319-405-29-0 Sointula I
11) 000-2025-K6541 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/vViiva, Teksti / 3 m / 57 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-2-89 SAHA
319-402-3-4 SORAMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA
Oikeutetut:

319-402-2-9 SILVOLA
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12) 000-2025-K6542 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 47 m

Rasitetut:
319-402-2-18 Lihteenmidki
319-402-2-89 SAHA

Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-9 SILVOLA
319-402-2-18 Lihteenmdki
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
319-402-2-89 SAHA
319-402-3-4 SORAMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA

319-405-29-0

319-405-29-0

Sointula I

2/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 48 m

Rasitetut:
319-402-2-18 Lihteenmiki

Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-8 MAKI
319-402-2-9 SILVOLA
319-402-2-18 Lihteenmiki
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
319-402-2-89 SAHA
319-402-3-4 SORAMAKI
319-402-3-5 ANTOLA

Sointula I

13) 000-2025-K6595 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 6 m / 116 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-2-65 KOIVUMAKI
Oikeutetut:

319-405-29-0 Sointula I



14) 000-2025-K6614
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Tieoikeus, laillistumaton,

1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 28 m

Rasitetut:
319-410-1-85
319-410-1-98

Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-104
319-410-1-114

PUOLIMATKA
KOIVUNIEMI

Koivisto
Aholanmetséa

2/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 312 m

Rasitetut:
319-410-1-23
319-410-1-70
319-410-1-84
319-410-1-98

Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-85
319-410-1-98
319-410-1-104
319-410-1-114

LEHTIVAINIO
TAMMILEHTO
Lehti
KOIVUNIEMI

PUOLIMATKA
KOIVUNIEMI
Koivisto
Aholanmetsa

3/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 108 m

Rasitetut:
319-410-1-23
319-410-1-84

Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-23
319-410-1-70
319-410-1-84
319-410-1-85
319-410-1-98
319-410-1-104
319-410-1-114

LEHTIVAINIO
Lehti

LEHTIVAINIO
TAMMILEHTO
Lehti
PUOLIMATKA
KOIVUNIEMI
Koivisto
Aholanmetsa

4/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 76 m

Rasitetut:
319-410-1-23
319-410-1-83

Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-23
319-410-1-70
319-410-1-83
319-410-1-84
319-410-1-85
319-410-1-98
319-410-1-104
319-410-1-114

15) 000-2025-K6641

LEHTIVAINIO
NIITTYMAKI

LEHTIVAINIO
TAMMILEHTO
NIITTYMAKI
Lehti
PUOLIMATKA
KOIVUNIEMI
Koivisto
Aholanmetséa

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton,

1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 43 m

Rasitetut:
319-410-1-70
319-410-1-84

Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-70
319-410-1-84
319-410-1-98

TAMMILEHTO
Lehti

TAMMILEHTO
Lehti
KOIVUNIEMI

9 ( 13

kdsittely kesken

kdsittely kesken

)
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16) 000-2025-K6649 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 6 m / 67 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-2-88 Helminen
Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-55 VAHAMATTI
17) 000-2025-K6689 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 41 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-162 YLASMAA
Oikeutetut:
783-401-1-163 ALASMAA
2/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 52 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-215 Huvikumpu
Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-61 JUNALA
783-401-1-162 YLASMAA
783-401-1-163 ALASMAA
3/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 120 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-215 Huvikumpu
Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-61 JUNALA
319-410-1-107 Hevoshaka
783-401-1-162 YLASMAA
783-401-1-163 ALASMAA
783-401-1-215 Huvikumpu
18) 000-2025-K6696 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 66 m
Rasitetut:
319-410-1-73 Puolimatka I
Oikeutetut:

319-410-1-85 PUOLIMATKA
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19) 000-2025-K6715 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/vViiva, Teksti / 6 m / 138 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-8-42 LAMPINIEMI II
Oikeutetut:
783-401-8-43 KAIRO
2/Viiva, Teksti / 6 39
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-141 SIMULA
Oikeutetut:
783-401-8-42 LAMPINIEMI II
783-401-8-43 KAIRO
3/Viiva, Teksti / 6 40
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-140 PELLONPAA
Oikeutetut:
783-401-1-141 SIMULA
783-401-8-42 LAMPINIEMI II
783-401-8-43 KAIRO
4/Viiva, Teksti / 6 77
Rasitetut:
783-401-1-39 SALO
Oikeutetut:
783-401-1-140 PELLONPAA
783-401-1-141 SIMULA
783-401-8-42 LAMPINIEMI II
783-401-8-43 KAIRO
5/Viiva, Teksti / 6 10
Rasitetut:
783-401-193-0 Kuusisto
Oikeutetut:
783-401-1-39 SALO
783-401-1-140 PELLONPAA
783-401-1-141 SIMULA
783-401-8-42 LAMPINIEMI II
783-401-8-43 KAIRO
20) 000-2025-K6742 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 93 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-7-144 KIVINIEMI
Oikeutetut:
783-401-7-143 LEPPAPELTO
2/Viiva, Teksti / 5m / 42 m
Rasitetut:
783-401-7-144 KIVINIEMI
Oikeutetut:
783-401-7-143 LEPPAPELTO
783-401-9-59 KIVISAARI



21) 000-2025-K6744
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Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 6 m / 76 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-8-48

Oikeutetut:
783-401-8-90

ROUHIAINEN

Kotiranta

2/Viiva, Teksti / 6 m / 81l m

Rasitetut:
783-401-8-27
783-401-8-48

Oikeutetut:
783-401-8-48
783-401-8-90
783-401-15-108

22) 000-2025-K6874

TOIVOLA
ROUHIAINEN

ROUHIAINEN
Kotiranta
TOIVOLA I

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 206 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-9-91

Oikeutetut:
783-401-9-121
23) 000-2025-K6893

HAKAMAA

SATERI

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 24 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-15-85

Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-36
24) 000-2025-K7029

KAUPPAMAA

KUUSELA

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 6 m / 123 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-15-157

Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-158
25) 000-2025-K7038

RAUHAMAA

PELTONEN

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 8 m / 48 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-15-206

Oikeutetut:
783-401-193-0
26) 000-2025-K7150

RIISKALA

Kuusisto

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 238 m

Rasitetut:
783-401-54-15
783-401-55-3

Oikeutetut:
783-401-15-108
783-401-15-144
783-401-15-158
783-401-53-0
783-401-54-15
783-401-54-16
783-401-204-0

27) 000-2025-K7771

KAIRO IT
KOTIMAA

TOIVOLA I
ROUHIAINEN I
PELTONEN
MAENPAA
KAIRO II
MARTTALA
PUMPPULAT

Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken

1/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 402 m

Rasitetut:
319-402-2-83

Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-84

HARKIHAKA

KETOLA
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28) 000-2025-K7772 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/vViiva, Teksti / 5 m / 225 m
Rasitetut:
319-410-1-72 Matinniitty
319-410-1-91 Peltomaa
Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-88 Helminen
319-410-1-55 VAHAMATTI
319-410-1-72 Matinniitty
319-410-1-82 SAUNAHUHTA
319-410-1-91 Peltomaa
2/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 156 m
Rasitetut:
319-402-2-88 Helminen
319-410-1-82 SAUNAHUHTA
319-410-1-91 Peltomaa
Oikeutetut:
319-402-2-88 Helminen
319-410-1-82 SAUNAHUHTA
319-410-1-91 Peltomaa
29) 000-2025-K7779 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 4 m / 44 m
Rasitetut:
319-410-1-70 TAMMILEHTO
Oikeutetut:
319-410-1-84 Lehti
30) 000-2025-K7781 Tieoikeus, laillistumaton, kdsittely kesken
1/Viiva, Teksti / 5 m / 117 m
Rasitetut:
319-410-1-114 Aholanmetsa
Oikeutetut:

319-410-1-104 Koivisto



